
Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 1,700,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness* 109,281.00 Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 1,590,719.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 5/11/2021

First Interest Payment 7/15/2021

First Principal Payment 1/15/2022

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service

Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 

Origination Fee

Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

5/11/2021

7/15/2021 5,655.89 5,655.89 424.19 6,080.08

1/15/2022 64,346.00 15,907.19 80,253.19 1,193.04 81,446.23 87,526.31

7/15/2022 15,263.73 15,263.73 1,144.78 16,408.51

1/15/2023 65,745.00 15,263.73 81,008.73 1,144.78 82,153.51 98,562.02

7/15/2023 14,606.28 14,606.28 1,095.47 15,701.75

1/15/2024 67,174.00 14,606.28 81,780.28 1,095.47 82,875.75 98,577.50

7/15/2024 13,934.54 13,934.54 1,045.09 14,979.63

1/15/2025 68,633.00 13,934.54 82,567.54 1,045.09 83,612.63 98,592.26

7/15/2025 13,248.21 13,248.21 993.62 14,241.83

1/15/2026 70,125.00 13,248.21 83,373.21 993.62 84,366.83 98,608.65

7/15/2026 12,546.96 12,546.96 941.02 13,487.98

1/15/2027 71,649.00 12,546.96 84,195.96 941.02 85,136.98 98,624.96

7/15/2027 11,830.47 11,830.47 887.29 12,717.76

1/15/2028 73,206.00 11,830.47 85,036.47 887.29 85,923.76 98,641.51

7/15/2028 11,098.41 11,098.41 832.38 11,930.79

1/15/2029 74,797.00 11,098.41 85,895.41 832.38 86,727.79 98,658.58

7/15/2029 10,350.44 10,350.44 776.28 11,126.72

1/15/2030 76,423.00 10,350.44 86,773.44 776.28 87,549.72 98,676.45

7/15/2030 9,586.21 9,586.21 718.97 10,305.18

1/15/2031 78,084.00 9,586.21 87,670.21 718.97 88,389.18 98,694.35

7/15/2031 8,805.37 8,805.37 660.40 9,465.77

1/15/2032 79,781.00 8,805.37 88,586.37 660.40 89,246.77 98,712.55

7/15/2032 8,007.56 8,007.56 600.57 8,608.13

1/15/2033 81,515.00 8,007.56 89,522.56 600.57 90,123.13 98,731.25

7/15/2033 7,192.41 7,192.41 539.43 7,731.84

1/15/2034 83,287.00 7,192.41 90,479.41 539.43 91,018.84 98,750.68

7/15/2034 6,359.54 6,359.54 476.97 6,836.51

1/15/2035 85,097.00 6,359.54 91,456.54 476.97 91,933.51 98,770.01

7/15/2035 5,508.57 5,508.57 413.14 5,921.71

1/15/2036 86,946.00 5,508.57 92,454.57 413.14 92,867.71 98,789.43

7/15/2036 4,639.11 4,639.11 347.93 4,987.04

1/15/2037 88,836.00 4,639.11 93,475.11 347.93 93,823.04 98,810.09

7/15/2037 3,750.75 3,750.75 281.31 4,032.06

1/15/2038 90,767.00 3,750.75 94,517.75 281.31 94,799.06 98,831.11

7/15/2038 2,843.08 2,843.08 213.23 3,056.31

1/15/2039 92,739.00 2,843.08 95,582.08 213.23 95,795.31 98,851.62

7/15/2039 1,915.69 1,915.69 143.68 2,059.37

1/15/2040 94,755.00 1,915.69 96,670.69 143.68 96,814.37 98,873.73

7/15/2040 968.14 968.14 72.61 1,040.75

1/15/2041 96,814.00 968.14 97,782.14 72.61 97,854.75 98,895.50

7/15/2041

1,590,719.00 346,474.02 1,937,193.02 25,985.55 1,963,178.57 1,963,178.57

*This project may qualify for principal forgiveness in accordance with schedule B to the Loan Agreement.  Principal forgiveness shown on this schedule is an estimate, 

and is not a guarantee.

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust

Series 23

Southampton Loan Amortization

DWP-18-12

Notes:

























Prepared by PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Loan Amount Approved 150,000.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.00/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness -                          Loan Term (in years) 20

Amount to be Financed 150,000.00 Loan Rate 0.00%

Closing Date 10/24/2019

First Interest Payment 1/15/2020

First Principal Payment 7/15/2020

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service

Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan Origination 

Fee

Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

10/24/2019

1/15/2020 0.00

7/15/2020 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2021 7,500.00

7/15/2021 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2022 7,500.00

7/15/2022 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2023 7,500.00

7/15/2023 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2024 7,500.00

7/15/2024 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2025 7,500.00

7/15/2025 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2026 7,500.00

7/15/2026 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2027 7,500.00

7/15/2027 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2028 7,500.00

7/15/2028 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2029 7,500.00

7/15/2029 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2030 7,500.00

7/15/2030 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2031 7,500.00

7/15/2031 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2032 7,500.00

7/15/2032 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2033 7,500.00

7/15/2033 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2034 7,500.00

7/15/2034 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2035 7,500.00

7/15/2035 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2036 7,500.00

7/15/2036 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2037 7,500.00

7/15/2037 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2038 7,500.00

7/15/2038 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2039 7,500.00

7/15/2039 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

1/15/2040 7,500.00

150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust

Series 22

Southampton Loan Amortization

T5-97-1165-C

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall accrue at 

the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable on the date of 

such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.


